Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013
Girls Age 13-35 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 21.99 970 Schaefer, Maddy 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2 22.03 965 Jensen, Liv 22 PC California Aquatics 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

3 22.22 946 Bing, Kaylin 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

4 22.55 911 Mack, Linnea 17 PC Osprey Aquatics 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

22.61 905 Dewames, Marisa 21 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving

Cha

6 22.65 901 Carlson, Kasey 20 PC Unattached 10/19/2012 SMU Women's Swimming and
Divin

7 22.75 891 Acker, Rachael 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

8 22.81 885 Howe, Ally 17 PC Unattached 5/1/2013 2013 PC WBAL Championships -
obs

9 22.96 884 Brand, Iris 16 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

10 23.00 865 Chenault, Chelsea 18 PC Terrapins Swim Team 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR 1II/IV

11 23.01 864 Harvey, Erika 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

12 23.02 863 Tosky, Jasmine 18 PC Unattached 11/9/2012 2012 CA OB USC-Arizona Men
and

13 23.11 854 Aoyama, Brittany 17 PC Tiger Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Senior Meet

14 23.17 848 Stipe, Mikkel-Ane 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

15 23.20 860 Kaunitz, Sarah 16 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

15 23.20 845 Foster, Kiley 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

17 23.23 860 Stenstrom, Brooke 15 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

18 23.33 832 Murphy, Kathryn 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

19 23.37 828 Fong, Chelsea 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 C-USA Women's Champs &
C-
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

20 23.40 825 Bates, Melissa 20 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 PAC-12 WOMEN'S
INVITATION
21 23.44 821 Cheng, Camille 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH
21 23.44 839 Campbell, Jennifer 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
23 23.46 868 Green, Lauren 14 PC Quicksilver Swimming 3/7/2013 2013 ST TXLA American Short Co
24 23.47 818 Olsen, Katie 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational
25 23.51 814 Mi, Mengjiao 23 PC Unattached 2/22/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &
25 23.51 814 Khojasteh, Jessica 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
25 23.51 829 Salesky, Madeleine 16 PC Marin Pirates 5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on
Boys Age 13-35 50 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 18.82 1012 Adrian, Nathan 23 PC California Aquatics 11/29/2012 2012 AT&T Winter National Cham
2 19.41 951 Fleming, Shayne 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
3 19.46 946 Stubblefield, Seth 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
4 19.47 945 Ervin, Anthony 31 PC California Aquatics 2/1/2013 2013 WI SSTY A+ Sponsored by
5 19.57 935 Messerschmidt, Tyler 20 PC California Aquatics 12/14/2012 2012 AZ Sun Devil Aquatics
Winter Invi
6 19.63 929 Cox, Tony 22 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
7 19.75 917 Wayne, Aaron 22 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
8 19.86 906 Gimondi, Fabio 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
9 19.87 905 Dillinger, Nick 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI
10 20.04 887 Godsoe, Eugene 24 PC Stanford Swimming 11/29/2012 2012 AT&T Winter National Cham
11 20.08 883 Shields, Tom 21 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 2012 AT&T Winter National Cham
12 20.16 875 Packer, Chris 22 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12 Time Trials
13 20.20 871 Peterson, Christopher 22 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
14 20.23 868 Nolan, David 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
15 20.26 865 Foster, Dana 23 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

16 20.33 858 Campbell, Sven 18 PC Unattached 5/9/2013 2013 PC DFAL Championsips -
obs

17 20.47 844 Hartley, Jake 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 20.51 840 Heale, Arthur 18 PC Unattached 2/13/2013 2013 Pacific Collegiate Swim &

19 20.54 837 Barsanti, Ryan 18 PC Unattached 5/17/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

19 20.54 879 Lynch, Justin 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

21 20.58 849 Morgan, David 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

22 20.59 832 Anderson, Brian 24  PC Quicksilver Swimming 7/19/2013 2013 PC SBSL Champonships

23 20.62 829 Hinshaw, Ben 21 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.

24 20.64 827 Tan, Daniel 20 PC Unattached 3/1/2013 2013 ECAC Swimming & Diving
Op

24 20.64 843 Liang, Andrew 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

Girls Age 13-35 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 47.78 982 Pelton, Elizabeth 19 PC Unattached 3/23/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2 47.85 978 Schaefer, Maddy 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

3 48.06 967 Acker, Rachael 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

4 48.21 958 Murez, Andi 21 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

5 48.31 953 Jensen, Liv 22 PC California Aquatics 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

6 48.78 927 Bing, Kaylin 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

7 49.05 913 Carlson, Kasey 20 PC Unattached 10/19/2012 SMU Women's Swimming and
Divin

8 49.13 908 Mack, Linnea 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

49.27 901 Chenault, Chelsea 18 PC Unattached 5/17/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
10 49.52 887 Dewames, Marisa 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
11 49.55 901 Ladd, Cat 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

12 49.59 884 Cheng, Camille 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

12 49.59 884 Howe, Ally 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

14 49.66 880 Piehl, Caroline 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

15 49.85 885 Brand, Iris 16 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

16 50.05 859 Stipe, Mikkel-Ane 20 PC Unattached 3/2/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

17 50.10 857 Murphy, Kathryn 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 50.16 853 White, Madison 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

19 50.28 847 Ama, Julia 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

20 50.41 840 Harvey, Erika 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

21 50.43 854 Reid, Carly 16 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

22 50.51 898 Brown, Erika 14 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

23 50.58 852 Campbell, Jennifer 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/8/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

24 50.59 831 Giberson, Sara 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

25 50.61 830 Fong, Chelsea 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 é013 C-USA Women's Champs &

25 50.61 893 Murphy, Maddie 14 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

Boys Age 13-35 100 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 42.26 987 Wayne, Aaron 22 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 42.48 975 Ervin, Anthony 31 PC California Aquatics 2/1/2013 2013 WI SSTY A+ Sponsored by

3 42.59 968 Godsoe, Eugene 24 PC Stanford Swimming 11/29/2012 2012 AT&T Winter National Cham

4 42.68 963 Stubblefield, Seth 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

5 42.98 947 Messerschmidt, Tyler 20 PC California Aquatics 12/14/2012 2012 AZ Sun Devil Aquatics
Winter Invi

43.29 929 Gimondi, Fabio 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
43.80 901 Williams, Trent 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

8 44.04 888 Dillinger, Nick 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

9 44.14 882 Hinshaw, Ben 21 PC Unattached 12/2/2012  Ga Fall Invitational-2012

10 44.22 878 Miller, Jackson 18 PC Unattached 5/17/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

11 44.27 875 Campbell, Sven 18 PC Unattached 5/17/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

12 44.29 874 Peterson, Christopher 22 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/15/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

13 44.36 870 Fleming, Shayne 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

14 44.43 867 Stoehr, Mitchell 20 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

15 44.58 858 Foster, Dana 23 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

16 44.65 877 Silverthorn, Nick 17 PC Unattached 5/17/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

17 44.68 853 Kremer, Tom 18 PC Unattached 11/17/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 44.77 870 Morgan, David 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

19 44.88 842 Hartley, Jake 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

20 44.89 842 Strausser, Jeffrey 19 PC Unattached 12/2/2012 2012 Brown Invite

21 44.96 860 Liang, Andrew 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 3/1/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

22 45.02 835 Trowbridge, Nick 21 PC Unattached 12/2/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

23 45.07 832 Barsanti, Ryan 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

24 45.09 853 Locke, Jackson 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

25 45.19 878 Lynch, Justin 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

Girls Age 13-35 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:42.13 1034 Pelton, Elizabeth 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2 1:44.11 976 Piehl, Caroline 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

3 1:44.33 970 Acker, Rachael 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

4 1:44.45 966 Chenault, Chelsea 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
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10

11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25

1:44.72

1:44.95
1:45.14

1:45.55

1:45.65
1:46.11

1:46.31
1:46.35
1:46.36
1:47.15

1:47.33

1:47.59
1:47.60
1:47.79
1:47.88
1:48.19
1:48.35
1:48.53

1:48.55

1:48.66
1:48.75

958

952
946

935

932
919

913
922
912
890

885

887
877
895
879
871
866
852

851

871
868

Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

Murez, Andi

Dirado, Maya

Tosky, Jasmine

Breed, Catherine

Jensen, Liv

Cheng, Camille

Schaefer, Maddy
Campbell, Jennifer
Mi, Mengjiao

Klaren, Melanie

Bing, Kaylin

Howe, Ally
Taylor, Andie
Saghafi, Ariana
Ladd, Cat
Mack, Linnea
Li, Celina

Dewames, Marisa

Stipe, Mikkel-Ane

Soe, Sandra

Raukar, Cali

Boys Age 13-35 200 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Rank

Time

Power
Points

Name

21

19
18

19

22
19

19
16
23
20

19

17
21
15
16
17
17
21

20

15
15

PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

California Aquatics
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached

Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club
Osprey Aquatics
Pleasanton Seahawks

Unattached

Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club
Unattached

Age LSC/Club

3/21/2013

12/1/2012
10/19/2012

2/27/2013

12/13/2012
2/27/2013

11/30/2012
5/10/2013
2/20/2013
2/27/2013

2/27/2013

2/28/2013
11/30/2012
5/16/2013
12/6/2012
12/12/2012
11/10/2012
2/27/2013

2/27/2013

12/7/2012
5/16/2013

Meet Date

2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

Ohio State Invitational

SMU Women's Swimming and
Divin

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

2012 OK Elite Meet

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

Ohio State Invitational
2013 PC CCS Championship - obs
2013 Mountain West Swimming &

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
Ohio State Invitational

2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
2012 PC PASA Closed Invit

2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

Meet
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11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25

1:33.07
1:33.89
1:34.30
1:34.60

1:35.31
1:35.55
1:35.86
1:36.13
1:36.59

1:36.95
1:37.06
1:37.07

1:37.25
1:37.26
1:37.35
1:37.86
1:38.01
1:38.39
1:38.42
1:38.51
1:38.57

1:38.87
1:38.92

1:39.06
1:39.07

996
972
961
952

931
925
916
908
895

896
882
882

984
876
874
860
856
856
1000
842
840

832
831

827
934

Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

Kremer, Tom
Hamilton, Will
Shields, Tom

Williams, Trent

Wayne, Aaron
Stubblefield, Seth
Miller, Jackson
Stoehr, Mitchell

Haney, Michael

Silverthorn, Nick
Farley, Scott

Shimomura, Sam

Burns, Aidan
Campbell, Sven
Bagshaw, Jeremy
Bollier, Bobby
Sims, Burke
Liang, Andrew
Rooney, Maxime
Hinshaw, Ryan
Stuhr, Matt

Trowbridge, Nick

Tyrrell, Jamie

Wold, Alex

Ho, Benjamin

18
20
21
18

22
19
18
20
18

17
19
19

15
18
20
23
21
17
14
23
22

21
21

25
15

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
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Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached

Orinda Aquatics

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Pleasanton Seahawks

Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club

Unattached

32

3/28/2013
3/28/2013
3/29/2013
3/3/2013

11/16/2012
3/28/2013
5/16/2013
11/15/2012
3/3/2013

5/16/2013
3/3/2013
3/3/2013

5/10/2013
12/12/2012
11/30/2012
11/9/2012
11/15/2012
2/28/2013
12/6/2012
11/30/2012
2/20/2013

12/1/2012
3/3/2013

5/12/2013
5/10/2013

2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
2013 MENS PAC12 Time Trials

2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

2013 PC CCS Championship - obs
2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
Ga Fall Invitational-2012

2012 MN TWIN - Minneapolis Gra
2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
Ohio State Invitational

2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

Ga Fall Invitational-2012

2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on
2013 PC CCS Championship - obs



Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013
Girls Age 13-35 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 4:39.11 953 Chenault, Chelsea 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

2 4:39.72 947 Breed, Catherine 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

3 4:42.12 920 Driscoll, Lauren 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

4 4:42.42 917 Klaren, Melanie 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

5 4:42.96 911 Brown, Allison 18 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

6 4:43.10 910 Mi, Mengjiao 23 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

7 4:43.92 901 Taylor, Andie 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

8 4:47.39 875 Bauer, Jenna 16 PC Neptune Swimming 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

9 4:48.44 864 Howe, Ally 17 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

10 4:48.80 860 Li, Celina 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 11/10/2012 2012 PC PASA Closed Invit

11 4:48.87 880 Soe, Sandra 15 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

12 4:49.07 846 Davis, Allie 18 PC Unattached 11/16/2012 Purdue Invite 2012

13 4:49.36 875 Simonds, Moriah 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

14 4:50.02 847 Locke, Elise 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

15 4:50.12 867 Shimomura, Sarah 15 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

16 4:50.23 845 Campbell, Jennifer 16 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

17 4:50.65 829 Brown, Marissa 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

18 4:51.17 824 Au, Stephanie 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

19 4:51.21 823 Nanfria, Taylor 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

20 4:51.48 820 Arnold, Allison 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

21 4:51.88 828 Matherson, Paige 17 PC Terrapins Swim Team 5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on

22 4:51.94 816 Lincoln, Casey 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 2012 Brown Invite
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

23 4:52.97 805 Shillington, Hayley 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

23 4:52.97 805 Cheng, Camille 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

25 4:53.13 815 Ladd, Cat 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation

Boys Age 13-35 500 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 4:17.16 940 Hinshaw, Adam 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 4:18.46 926 Hamilton, Will 20 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 4:19.36 917 Hinshaw, Ryan 23 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 Mens Big Ten Championship

4 4:20.25 908 Williams, Trent 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

5 4:20.54 905 Bagshaw, Jeremy 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

6 4:20.85 902 Lyon, Jamey 18 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

7 4:21.18 898 Haney, Michael 18 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

4:22.25 901 Ogren, Curtis 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

9 4:22.53 962 Burns, Aidan 15 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

10 4:23.54 874 Tyrrell, Jamie 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

11 4:23.85 871 Miller, Jackson 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

12 4:24.01 869 Shimomura, Sam 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

13 4:24.47 865 Farley, Scott 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

14 4:24.50 864 Nolan, David 19 PC Unattached 10/19/2012 Pacific Invitational

15 4:27.26 837 Young, Clayton 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

16 4:27.32 836 Stoehr, Mitchell 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

17 4:28.19 827 Sims, Burke 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 4:28.38 826 Selfridge, Zach 18 PC Unattached 4/25/2013 2013 CAOB CCC_AA
Championships
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

19 4:28.86 898 Rooney, Maxime 15 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

20 4:28.94 820 Trowbridge, Nick 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

21 4:28.98 820 Stuewe, Connor 19 PC Unattached 3/1/2013 2013 ECAC Swimming & Diving
Op

22 4:29.02 819 Blazevski, Marko 20 PC Unattached 2/13/2013  15th Annual BMC Swimming
Champ

23 4:29.06 819 Wold, Alex 25 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation

24 4:29.10 818 Ward, Lee 19 PC Unattached 4/25/2013 2013 CA OB CCC_AA
Championships

25 4:29.44 815 Stuhr, Matt 22 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive

Girls Age 13-35 1000 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 9:43.23 926 Li, Celina 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

2 9:53.48 906 Simonds, Moriah 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

3 9:54.93 899 Soe, Sandra 15 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

4 9:54.97 869 Howe, Ally 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/12/2013 2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on

5 9:55.37 868 Brown, Allison 18 PC Unattached 2/16/2013 Cal Women Swim and Dive vs. St

6 9:56.67 861 Taylor, Andie 21 PC Unattached 11/3/2012 Texas @ Stanford - Women's Mee

7 9:57.74 856 Breed, Catherine 19 PC Unattached 2/1/2013 Cal Women's Swim and Dive vs.

8 9:59.97 846 Driscoll, Lauren 19 PC Unattached 2/2/2013 Cal Women's Swim and Dive vs.

9 10:00.94 841 Lincoln, Casey 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 2012 Brown Invite

10 10:05.29 821 Klaren, Melanie 20 PC Unattached 2/2/2013 Cal Women's Swim and Dive vs.

11 10:05.42 821 Brown, Marissa 18 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 Mizzou Invitational

12 10:06.19 817 Rowe, Luane 23 PC Tri Valley Aquatics 12/7/2012 2012 PC WCAB SR CHAMP

13 10:06.46 816 Brand, Kirsten 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

14 10:07.33 812 Davis, Allie 17 PC Unattached 11/2/2012  Purdue vs ND 2012

15 10:07.64 810 Au, Stephanie 20 PC Unattached 11/3/2012 Cal Men and Women vs Wisconsin

16 10:08.55 806 Jetter, Cayla 17 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

17 10:08.75 805 Nanfria, Taylor 19 PC Unattached 2/1/2013 Cal Women's Swim and Dive vs.
18 10:14.01 781 Locke, Elise 17 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/9/2013 2013 PC SCSC Superleague
19 10:14.09 781 Arnold, Allison 20 PC Unattached 11/2/2012 Wisconsin @ Stanford - Coed Me
20 10:17.89 793 Woods, Katie 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
21 10:18.41 762 Friedhoff, Amy 23 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
22 10:18.61 761 Matherson, Paige 16 PC Unattached 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR llII/IV
23 10:19.14 758 Knowles, Rachel 16 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs
24 10:19.83 755 Livingston, Madison 19 PC Unattached 12/1/2012  Rice vs Texas A&M Duel Meet
25 10:21.26 749 Kastes, Katie 23 PC Orinda Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Senior Meet
Boys Age 13-35 1000 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 9:02.77 925 Hinshaw, Adam 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.
2 9:10.22 888 Lyon, Jamey 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.
3 9:11.74 880 Bagshaw, Jeremy 20 PC Unattached 11/7/2012 Cal @ Stanford
4 9:13.80 870 Blazevski, Marko 20 PC Unattached 3/6/2013 2013 Division Il Men's & Women
5 9:14.58 866 Ogren, Curtis 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/12/2013 2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on
6 9:15.46 862 Prenot, Josh 19 PC Unattached 2/8/2013 Cal Men Swim and Dive vs. USC
7 9:15.61 924 Burns, Aidan 15 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/9/2013 2013 PC SCSC Superleague
8 9:16.85 855 Tyrrell, Jamie 21 PC Unattached 2/7/2013 Cal Men's Swim vs. Cal State B
9 9:18.51 847 Hinshaw, Ryan 23 PC Unattached 2/1/2013 Louisville vs Indiana
10 9:21.29 834 Lerude, Ben 17 PC Reno Aquatic Club 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim
11 9:22.31 829 Haney, Michael 18 PC Unattached 1/26/2013  Arizona State vs. Cal
12 9:24.11 938 Rooney, Maxime 14 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
13 9:27.94 802 Shimomura, Sam 18 PC Unattached 2/7/2013 Cal Men's Swim vs. Cal State B
14 9:31.84 784 Chang, Howie 19 PC Unattached 2/13/2013 2013 Pacific Collegiate Swim &
15 9:31.87 784 Stoehr, Mitchell 20 PC Unattached 11/2/2012  Wisconsin @ Stanford - Coed Me
16 9:33.99 774 Jacobs, Bryant 17 PC Burlingame Aquatic Club 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

17 9:37.40 758 Kezer, Patrick 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 9:38.92 867 Ho, Benjamin 14 PC Unattached 3/15/2013 2013 PC SCSC JO's

19 9:42.53 796 Miller, Christopher 15 PC Lakeridge Swim Team 8/9/2013 2013 PC High Country League
Champ

20 9:43.90 728 Chandler, Brandon 19 PC Unattached 2/1/2013 Cal Poly vs. UOP

21 9:44.45 787 Burke, Griffin 15 PC Marin Pirates 1/17/2013 2013 PN AP Washington Open

22 9:44.65 725 Pebley, Jacob 19 PC Unattached 1/26/2013  Arizona State vs. Cal

23 9:45.85 719 Riley, Conner 17 PC San Ramon Valley Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Senior Meet

24 9:45.94 719 Mertz, Kevin 17 PC Neptune Swimming 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR 1II/IV

25 9:46.02 718 Phillips, Luke 19 PC Seaside Aquatic Club 11/30/2012 2012 PN AP Husky SCY
Invitational

Girls Age 13-35 1650 Freestyle Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 16:13.20 939 Breed, Catherine 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2 16:18.23 925 Taylor, Andie 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

16:19.32 922 Mi, Mengjiao 23 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

4 16:25.19 906 Driscoll, Lauren 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

5 16:34.04 890 Simonds, Moriah 15 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

6 16:35.19 878 Brown, Allison 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

7 16:37.68 880 Soe, Sandra 15 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation

8 16:38.14 870 Lincoln, Casey 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 2012 Brown Invite

9 16:40.81 862 Rowe, Luane 23 PC TriValley Aquatics 12/7/2012 2012 PC WCAB SR CHAMP

10 16:42.22 859 Simmons, Kaia 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

11 16:44.80 851 Arnold, Allison 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

12 16:44.83 851 Brown, Marissa 18 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 Mizzou Invitational

13 16:49.19 840 Nanfria, Taylor 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

14 16:49.79 838 Jetter, Cayla 17 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

15 16:50.21 837 Davis, Allie 18 PC Unattached 11/16/2012 Purdue Invite 2012

16 17:04.12 809 Shimomura, Sarah 15 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation

17 17:04.49 798 Knowles, Rachel 16 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

18 17:04.79 798 Friedhoff, Amy 23 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

19 17:09.03 786 Ruby, Charlotte 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

20 17:10.82 782 Majeau, Fiona 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

21 17:14.75 771 Berry, Michelle 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

22 17:18.69 761 Matherson, Paige 16 PC Unattached 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR llI/IV

23 17:20.98 755 Troup, Lexy 18 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

24 17:28.37 745 Greymont, Alyssa 15 PC Morgan Hill Swim Club 2/28/2013 2013 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Senior Meet

25 17:30.86 809 Adams, Danica 13 PC Neptune Swimming 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

Boys Age 13-35 1650 Freestyle Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 14:57.31 944 Hinshaw, Adam 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 14:58.78 940 Lyon, Jamey 18 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

15:07.00 919 Hinshaw, Ryan 23 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 Mens Big Ten Championship
15:11.70 906 Tyrrell, Jamie 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12

SWIMMING/DIVI

5 15:23.79 923 Burns, Aidan 15 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

6 15:29.96 868 Lerude, Ben 17 PC Reno Aquatic Club 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

7 15:37.18 939 Rooney, Maxime 14 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

8 15:37.77 839 Bagshaw, Jeremy 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

9 15:45.88 818 Shimomura, Sam 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

10 15:49.70 808 Kezer, Patrick 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

11 15:51.75 803 Blazevski, Marko 20 PC Unattached 3/6/2013 2013 Division Il Men's & Women
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

12 15:55.60 793 Chandler, Brandon 19 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

13 16:05.27 769 Jones, Gabe 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

14 16:05.80 768 Chang, Howie 18 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

15 16:06.03 777 Jacobs, Bryant 17 PC Burlingame Aquatic Club 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

16 16:12.61 751 Phillips, Luke 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 2012 PN AP Husky SCY
Invitational

17 16:15.47 792 Miller, Christopher 15 PC Lakeridge Swim Team 8/9/2013 2013 PC High Country League
Champ

18 16:16.33 751 Meyer, Christopher 17 PC Reno Aquatic Club 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

19 16:17.51 739 Zlotoff, Zach 21 PC Unattached 12/15/2012 2012 CA OB UNLV WINTER
INVITAT

20 16:18.40 737 Fittro, James 19 PC Unattached 2/14/2013 2013 Appalachian Swimming Conf

21 16:21.10 730 Farley, Scott 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12 Time Trials

22 16:22.28 737 MacPherson, Albert 17 PC Unattached 2/28/2013 2013 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Senior Meet

23 16:23.97 772 Burke, Griffin 15 PC Unattached 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

24 16:24.09 901 Cruse, Nicholas 13 PC Marin Pirates 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

25 16:25.87 728 McDonnell, Austin 17 PC Tiger Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Senior Meet

Girls Age 13-35 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 51.53 1057 Pelton, Elizabeth 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 PAC-12 WOMEN'S
INVITATION

2 51.88 1040 Au, Stephanie 20 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

3 52.12 1028 Klaren, Melanie 20 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

4 52.32 1019 Howe, Ally 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

52.34 1018 Dirado, Maya 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

6 52.85 994 Schaefer, Maddy 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

7 53.30 973 Mack, Linnea 17 PC Osprey Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

8 53.91 944 White, Madison 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

9 54.68 909 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

10 54.70 908 Cooke, Sidney 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

11 54.78 904 Stipe, Mikkel-Ane 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

12 54.93 897 Madsen, Devin 17 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 Mizzou Invitational

13 54.97 905 Raukar, Cali 15 PC Marin Pirates 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

14 55.10 927 Isleta, Chloe 14 PC Unattached 5/2/2013 2013 PC WCAL Championships -
obs

15 55.27 882 Bing, Kaylin 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

16 55.36 878 Vieira, Lulu 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

17 55.43 875 Grubbs, Hannah 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

18 55.49 872 Baxley, Rebecca 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

19 55.50 871 Grimes, Alex 16 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

20 55.57 878 Coloma, Samantha 15 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

21 55.61 866 Amberg, Natalie 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

22 55.70 862 Upshaw, Arlyn 18 PC Unattached 3/1/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

23 55.72 862 Ladd, Cat 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

24 55.75 860 Delisle, Marie-pierre 16 PC Unattached 5/2/2013 2813 PC WCAL Championships -
obs

25 55.79 858 Ashby, Mary 16 PC Orinda Aquatics 5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on

Boys Age 13-35 100 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 44.75 1098 Godsoe, Eugene 24 PC Stanford Swimming 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

2 45.21 1074 Shields, Tom 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 45.46 1061 Cox, Tony 22 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

4 46.11 1027 Pebley, Jacob 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

47.01 982 Tarczynski, Marcin 22 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
6 47.40 962 Trowbridge, Nick 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12

SWIMMING/DIVI
7 47.65 950 Campbell, Sven 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
8 47.66 949 Swanston, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
9 47.99 949 Chen, Jason 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
10 48.24 921 Prenot, Josh 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.
11 48.31 917 Ryckman, Jesse 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI
12 48.41 912 Murray, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
13 48.48 909 Nolan, David 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
14 48.60 903 Ress, Eric 21 PC Unattached 10/26/2012 UT vs Indiana and Michigan
15 48.68 899 Stuewe, Connor 19 PC Unattached 3/1/2013 (2)013 ECAC Swimming & Diving
p
16 48.81 909 Liang, Andrew 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
17 48.91 888 Soto Ramirez, Luis 20 PC Peak Swimming 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
18 48.93 1043 Ho, Benjamin 14 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs
19 49.08 880 Brown, Austin 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
20 49.34 883 Knox, Jon 17 PC Neptune Swimming 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
21 49.51 875 Castro-Abrams, Kenneth 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
22 49.62 854 Rogers, Cooper 19 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
23 49.73 848 Johnston, Nick 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
24 49.76 863 Lee, Willy 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs
25 49.89 890 James, Brandon 16 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs
Girls Age 13-35 200 Backstroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:47.84 1103 Pelton, Elizabeth 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's

Swimming
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10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
23
25

1:51.34

1:52.98

1:53.52
1:53.71

1:56.18
1:56.71
1:57.66

1:57.78
1:57.82
1:58.23
1:58.93
1:59.30

1:59.81
2:00.10
2:00.30
2:00.55
2:00.62
2:00.65
2:00.83
2:00.96
2:01.05
2:01.06
2:01.06
2:01.15

1031

998

990
984

935
925
906

906
903
907
893
874

876
871
857
853
888
849
845
881
843
857
841
841

Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

Dirado, Maya 19
Klaren, Melanie 20
Howe, Ally 17
Au, Stephanie 20
Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 21
White, Madison 18
Stipe, Mikkel-Ane 20
Madsen, Devin 17
Delisle, Laurence 21
Bauer, Jenna 16
Delisle, Marie-pierre 16
Driscoll, Lauren 19
Ladd, Cat 16
Grimes, Alex 16
Cooke, Sidney 17
Grubbs, Hannah 17
Raukar, Cali 14
Madsen, Alex 20
Vieira, Lulu 20
Isleta, Chloe 14
Amberg, Natalie 17
Katter, Heidi 15
Bergman, Jesse 20
Hayes, Nina 17
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PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Unattached

Unattached

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached

Unattached
Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Neptune Swimming
Unattached
Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club
Unattached

Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks
Orinda Aquatics

Marin Pirates

Unattached

Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club

Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached

Livermore Aqua Cowboys
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3/21/2013

3/21/2013

2/28/2013
2/27/2013

11/30/2012
12/6/2012
2/27/2013

11/29/2012
11/15/2012
12/6/2012
3/12/2013
2/27/2013

2/15/2013
3/12/2013
12/6/2012
5/19/2013
11/29/2012
11/15/2012
2/20/2013
12/6/2012
5/19/2013
2/28/2013
11/15/2012
12/6/2012

2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

Ohio State Invitational
2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

Mizzou Invitational

2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
2013 NCSA Junior Swim

2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation
2013 NCSA Junior Swim

2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on
2012 AT&T Winter National Time
2012 UH Phill Hansel Inv

2013 Mountain West Swimming &
2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on
2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals



Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013
Boys Age 13-35 200 Backstroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 1:38.21 1104 Godsoe, Eugene 24 PC Stanford Swimming 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet
2 1:39.71 1067 Pebley, Jacob 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
3 1:42.54 999 Swanston, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
4 1:43.29 982 Tarczynski, Marcin 22 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
5 1:43.88 968 Campbell, Sven 18 PC Orinda Aguatics 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
6 1:44.21 960 Trowbridge, Nick 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI
7 1:44.73 948 Ryckman, Jesse 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI
8 1:45.42 939 Chen, Jason 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on
9 1:45.66 926 Ress, Eric 21 PC Unattached 10/26/2012 UT vs Indiana and Michigan
10 1:45.73 1045 Ho, Benjamin 14 PC Peak Swimming 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
11 1:45.79 923 Murray, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012
12 1:45.92 920 Stuewe, Connor 19 PC Unattached 3/1/2013 2013 ECAC Swimming & Diving
p
13 1:46.07 917 Nolan, David 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
14 1:46.12 916 Simkovic, Oliver 21 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
15 1:46.39 916 Ogren, Curtis 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
16 1:46.60 911 Liang, Andrew 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
17 1:46.69 902 Shilling, Stephen 18 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
18 1:47.51 891 Lee, Willy 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
19 1:47.56 883 Soto Ramirez, Luis 20 PC Peak Swimming 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
20 1:48.01 879 Johnston, Nick 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
21 1:48.99 971 Rooney, Maxime 14 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
22 1:49.00 857 Castro-Abrams, Kenneth 17 PC Marin Pirates 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim
23 1:49.66 835 Hughes, Bryan 18 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

24 1:49.72 915 Burns, Aidan 15 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation

25 1:49.73 840 Knox, Jon 17 PC Neptune Swimming 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

Girls Age 13-35 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 59.77 963 Leverenz, Caitlin 21 PC Unattached 2/16/2013 Cal Women Swim and Dive vs. St
1:00.20 947 Carlson, Kasey 20 PC Unattached 10/19/2012 SMU Women's Swimming and

Divin

3 1:00.38 962 Poppe, Heidi 16 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

4 1:00.44 938 Olsen, Katie 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

5 1:00.54 935 Alvarez, Liliana 20 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 Mizzou Invitational

6 1:01.23 910 Young, Taylor 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

7 1:01.34 906 Bates, Melissa 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

8 1:01.86 931 Scaott, Riley 15 PC Marin Pirates 11/29/2012 2012 AT&T Winter National Cham

9 1:02.13 899 Kaunitz, Sarah 16 PC Unattached 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

10 1:02.19 876 Houston, Tory 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

11 1:02.65 860 Anderson, Darcie 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

12 1:02.71 901 Lee, Aileen 15 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

13 1:02.77 855 Alvarez, Julia 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 CAA Championship

14 1:02.86 852 Carlson, Maria 17 PC Tri Valley Aquatics 12/7/2012 2012 PC WCAB SR CHAMP

15 1:03.15 886 Schillinger, Marie-Claire 15 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

16 1:03.17 841 Sprinsock, Maya 20 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 Mizzou Invitational

16 1:03.17 841 Khojasteh, Jessica 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 1:03.22 861 Didion, Kate 16 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

19 1:03.30 887 Ting, Stefanie 14 PC De Anza Cupertino Aquatics 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

20 1:03.36 879 Katter, Heidi 15 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

21 1:03.47 831 Lee, Morgan 21 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 Mizzou Invitational
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

22 1:03.66 824 McGowan, Mallory 21 PC Unattached 12/15/2012 2012 CA OB UNLV WINTER
INVITAT

23 1:03.88 816 Winkler, Jo Jo 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2813 PC MCAL Championships -
obs

24 1:03.93 815 Carlson, Taylor 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

25 1:03.95 814 Baldwin, Hailee 18 PC Unattached 5/9/2013 2013 SN - SJS SECTIONS - OBS

Boys Age 13-35 100 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 52.35 1006 Hoyt, Trevor 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 52.86 985 Johnson, BJ 25 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

3 53.03 977 Mahoney, Sean 24 PC California Aquatics 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

4 53.21 970 Studebaker, Ryan 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12 Time Trials

5 53.38 963 Higgins, Christian 20 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

6 53.39 962 Stumph, Steven 19 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

7 53.61 978 Silverthorn, Nick 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

8 53.74 948 Weltz, Scott 25 PC Marin Pirates 11/9/2012 2012 MN TWIN - Minneapolis Gra

9 53.90 966 Ogren, Curtis 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

10 54.83 903 Haeberle, Scott 18 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.

11 55.23 886 Prenot, Josh 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.

12 55.28 884 Shaw, Mason 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

13 55.29 884 Franke, Cameron 19 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive

14 55.33 882 Jean, Tyler 20 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

15 55.41 879 Scalise, Kyle 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

16 55.50 875 Wigstrom, Sebastian 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

17 55.61 895 Morgan, David 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

18 55.80 922 Kmak, Joe 16 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

19 55.91 859 Leon, Chris 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.

20 55.92 883 Usinger, Brett 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

21 56.19 872 Sanborn, Byron 17 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 2012 Brown Invite

22 56.33 842 Luh, Alex 18 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

23 56.46 861 Panchak, Jonathan 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

24 56.53 834 Lowe, Brett 21 PC Unattached 2/13/2013 2013 RMAC CHAMPIONSHIPS

25 56.59 891 Wu, Stanley 16 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

Girls Age 13-35 200 Breaststroke Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 2:06.46 999 Leverenz, Caitlin 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

2 2:09.91 943 Olsen, Katie 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

3 2:12.19 950 Scott, Riley 15 PC Marin Pirates 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

4 2:12.41 903 Alvarez, Liliana 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

5 2:12.58 900 Houston, Tory 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

6 2:12.78 897 Li, Yawen 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

7 2:12.80 897 Tosky, Jasmine 18 PC Unattached 10/19/2012 SMU Women's Swimming and
Divin

2:13.14 905 Poppe, Heidi 16 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

9 2:14.95 863 Young, Taylor 17 PC Neptune Swimming 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

10 2:15.54 867 Kaunitz, Sarah 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

11 2:16.36 840 Bates, Melissa 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

12 2:16.40 840 Li, Celina 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 11/10/2012 2012 PC PASA Closed Invit

13 2:16.49 838 Khojasteh, Jessica 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

14 2:16.61 837 Baldwin, Hailee 18 PC Ripon Aguatics 5/12/2013 2013 SN Davis Post HS Shave
Meet

15 2:16.82 833 Alvarez, Julia 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 CAA Championship

16 2:16.90 832 Mardones, Cristina 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

C

17 2:16.95 831 Anderson, Darcie 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

18 2:17.29 826 Dirado, Maya 19 PC Unattached 1/25/2013  Arizona State vs. Stanford

19 2:17.60 835 Didion, Kate 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on

20 2:17.69 820 Petrakis, Danae 20 PC Unattached 1/26/2013 2013 PC SCSC Senior 1

21 2:17.77 862 Brett, Hana 14 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/30/2012 2012 PN AP Husky SCY
Invitational

22 2:17.80 818 Lee, Morgan 21 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 Mizzou Invitational

23 2:18.06 858 Brockley, Piper 15 PC Neptune Swimming 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR 1II/IV

24 2:18.17 812 Carlson, Kasey 20 PC Unattached 10/13/2012 2012 CA OB USC vs Utah Women

25 2:18.37 809 Beach, Megan 19 PC Unattached 3/20/2013  NCAA Division Ill Championship

Boys Age 13-35 200 Breaststroke Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:52.19 1026 Hoyt, Trevor 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 1:53.46 1004 Mahoney, Sean 24 PC California Aquatics 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

3 1:53.63 1001 Prenot, Josh 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

4 1:53.71 999 Johnson, BJ 25 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

1:55.14 974 Higgins, Christian 20 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12

SWIMMING/DIVI

6 1:55.56 966 Studebaker, Ryan 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

7 1:55.88 961 Stumph, Steven 18 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

8 1:56.56 986 Silverthorn, Nick 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

9 1:58.11 959 Ogren, Curtis 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

10 1:59.26 902 Shaw, Mason 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

11 2:00.03 926 Sanborn, Byron 17 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 2012 Brown Invite

12 2:00.85 874 Wigstrom, Sebastian 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

13 2:01.01 871 Mercurio, Thomas 18 PC Unattached 3/7/2013 2013 Men's Ivy Swimming & Divi
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

14 2:01.08 870 Usinger, Brett 18 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on

15 2:01.20 868 Scalise, Kyle 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

16 2:01.45 927 Kmak, Joe 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/12/2013 2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on

17 2:02.91 839 Jean, Tyler 20 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

18 2:03.61 827 Lowe, Brett 21 PC Unattached 2/13/2013 2013 RMAC CHAMPIONSHIPS

19 2:04.30 815 Weltz, Scott 25 PC Marin Pirates 11/9/2012 2012 MN TWIN - Minneapolis Gra

20 2:04.45 876 Kou, Timothy 16 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/9/2013 2013 PC SCSC Superleague

21 2:04.55 875 Panchak, Jonathan 16 PC Peak Swimming 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

22 2:04.61 810 Schilling, DJ 21 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

23 2:04.79 807 Leon, Chris 19 PC Unattached 2/7/2013 Cal Men's Swim vs. Cal State B

24 2:05.25 799 Franke, Cameron 19 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlB CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive

25 2:05.26 837 Lee, Rolland 17 PC Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks  12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

Girls Age 13-35 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 52.66 934 Tosky, Jasmine 18 PC Unattached 10/19/2012 SMU Women's Swimming and
Divin

2 53.02 919 Mack, Linnea 17 PC Osprey Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals

3 53.46 932 Saghafi, Ariana 15 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

4 53.53 898 Li, Celina 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

5 53.61 895 Acosta, Ashlyn 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

6 53.69 891 Aoyama, Brittany 18 PC Unattached 5/9/2013 2013 SN - SJS SECTIONS - OBS

6 53.69 891 Goldman, Leah 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

8 54.28 867 Howe, Ally 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

9 54.39 919 Murphy, Maddie 14 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

10 54.48 859 Schaefer, Maddy 19 PC Unattached 2/1/2013 UCLA @ Stanford
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

11 54.60 854 Sims, Haley 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

12 54.75 879 Usinger, Brittany 15 PC Unattached 5/9/2013 2813 PC DFAL Championsips -
obs

13 54.77 847 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

14 54.82 845 O'Brien, Rachel 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

15 54.84 844 Upshaw, Arlyn 18 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12 Time
Trials

16 54.88 843 Leung, Megan 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive

17 54.91 841 Applegate, Madison 18 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 55.00 838 Hammes, Jessie 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

19 55.02 851 Delisle, Marie-pierre 16 PC Unattached 5/2/2013 2813 PC WCAL Championships -
obs

20 55.03 851 Grimes, Alex 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/12/2013 2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on

21 55.13 833 Leverenz, Caitlin 21 PC Unattached 9/21/2012 Cal vs. Cal Poly Queen of the

22 55.19 844 Katter, Heidi 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 5/12/2013 2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on

23 55.24 828 Forman, Michelle 21 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

23 55.24 828 Livingstone, Kearsten 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

25 55.25 828 Campbell, Megan 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

Boys Age 13-35 100 Butterfly Short Course Yards
Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 44.59 1075 Shields, Tom 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 45.63 1020 Godsoe, Eugene 24 PC Stanford Swimming 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet

3 46.09 996 Wayne, Aaron 22 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 46.89 955 Tarczynski, Marcin 22 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

5 46.94 953 Brown, Austin 22 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

47.19 945 Liang, Andrew 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs
47.27 969 Lynch, Justin 16 PC Terrapins Swim Team 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

8 47.30 934 Seiler, David 23 PC Unattached 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

9 47.40 929 Dillinger, Nick 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

10 47.49 925 Cox, Tony 22 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

11 47.74 912 Bollier, Bobby 23 PC Unattached 11/9/2012 2012 MN TWIN - Minneapolis Gra

12 47.78 910 Kremer, Tom 18 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

13 47.86 906 Wilson, Dai 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive

14 47.88 905 Stumph, Steven 19 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

15 48.32 977 Rooney, Maxime 15 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

16 48.33 883 Peske, Erich 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

17 48.40 879 Randall, Monty 19 PC Unattached 4/25/2013 2013 CAOB CCC_AA
Championships

17 48.40 879 Noguchi, Shintaro 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013  Atlantic 10 Swimming and Divin

19 48.45 882 Chen, Jason 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

20 48.53 878 Castro-Abrams, Kenneth 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

21 48.65 867 Swanston, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

22 48.81 859 Hamilton, Will 20 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.

23 48.82 859 Cheah, Geoffrey 22 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/9/2013 2013 PC SCSC Superleague

24 48.86 857 Murray, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

25 48.90 855 Hughes, Bryan 18 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

25 48.90 855 Scheaffer, Chris 18 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

Girls Age 13-35 200 Butterfly Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:54.03 975 Tosky, Jasmine 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2 1:55.69 945 Leverenz, Caitlin 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

1:57.20 918 Li, Celina 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
4 1:57.93 905 Chenault, Chelsea 18 PC Terrapins Swim Team 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR llII/IV

Page 25 of 32
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LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

5 1:59.02 892 Campbell, Jennifer 16 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

6 1:59.03 886 Acosta, Ashlyn 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WAC Swimming & Diving
Cha

7 1:59.50 878 O'Brien, Rachel 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

8 1:59.81 885 Saghafi, Ariana 15 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

9 1:59.92 871 Craddock, Julia 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

10 1:59.97 870 Chen, Kirstie 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

11 2:00.00 875 Delisle, Marie-pierre 16 PC Unattached 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

12 2:00.40 862 Whyte, Courtney 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

13 2:00.49 861 Kastes, Katie 23 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

14 2:00.58 859 Simmons, Kaia 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

15 2:00.64 858 Livingstone, Kearsten 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

16 2:00.89 854 Taylor, Andie 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

17 2:01.06 851 Cheung, Hilvy 17 PC Mission San Jose Aquatics 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

18 2:01.24 848 Aisawa, Michi 17 PC Peak Swimming 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

19 2:01.31 847 Nanfria, Taylor 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

20 2:01.44 844 Sims, Haley 19 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

21 2:01.48 844 Locke, Elise 17 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/16/2013 2013 PC CAB SENIOR I

22 2:01.57 842 Guieb, Gabby 23 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

23 2:01.68 840 Thomas, Naomi 18 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

24 2:01.80 838 Ruby, Charlotte 18 PC Unattached 10/13/2012 University of SC vs Univerity

25 2:01.93 836 Leung, Megan 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive

Boys Age 13-35 200 Butterfly Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:39.65 1063 Shields, Tom 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 1:43.63 973 Kremer, Tom 18 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
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10

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

1:43.71
1:44.46
1:44.74

1:45.18
1:45.27

1:46.47
1:46.70
1:47.20

1:47.47
1:47.86
1:47.99

1:48.18
1:48.28
1:48.88
1:48.99
1:49.47
1:49.93
1:49.94
1:50.00
1:50.06
1:50.11

1:50.28
1:50.41

971
955
949

979
937

925
906
895

889
895
878

874
886
859
856
860
836
836
967
833
832

900
826

Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

Hamilton, Will
Bollier, Bobby

Brown, Austin

Lynch, Justin

Hinshaw, Ben

Liang, Andrew
Montgomery, Mack

Wilson, Dai

Blazevski, Marko
Ogren, Curtis

Haney, Michael

Noguchi, Shintaro
Castro-Abrams, Kenneth
Stumph, Steven
Scheaffer, Chris
Hughes, Bryan

Haley, Sam

Soto Ramirez, Luis
Rooney, Maxime

Wold, Alex

Randall, Monty

Matsuda, Daichi
Peske, Erich

20
23
22

16
21

17
21
20

20
17
18

20
17
18
18
17
18
20
14
25
19

15
19
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PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Terrapins Swim Team

Unattached

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached

Unattached

Marin Pirates

Orinda Aquatics

Unattached

Crow Canyon Country Club Sharks
Unattached

Peak Swimming

Unattached

Santa Clara Swim Club

Unattached

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics
Unattached
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3/28/2013
11/9/2012
3/3/2013

12/12/2012
3/3/2013

2/28/2013
11/15/2012
2/20/2013

3/6/2013
2/28/2013
3/3/2013

2/20/2013
11/29/2012
12/12/2012
4/4/2013
12/6/2012
3/7/2013
2/28/2013
4/4/2013
2/9/2013
4/25/2013

5/12/2013
11/15/2012

2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
2012 MN TWIN - Minneapolis Gra

2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

2013 Division Il Men's & Women
2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

Atlantic 10 Swimming and Divin
2012 AT&T Winter National Cham
2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
2013 PC Far Western Champs
2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
2013 Men's Ivy Swimming & Divi
2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
2013 PC Far Western Champs
2013 PC SCSC Superleague

2013 CAOB CCC_AA
Championships

2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on
2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational



Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013
Girls Age 13-35 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards

Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:53.39 1047 Leverenz, Caitlin 22 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

2 1:53.82 1037 Pelton, Elizabeth 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

3 1:53.86 1037 Dirado, Maya 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's
Swimming

4 1:55.28 1005 Li, Celina 17 PC Unattached 11/29/2012 2012 AT&T Winter National Cham

1:57.82 950 Tosky, Jasmine 19 PC Unattached 3/21/2013 2013 NCAA D1 Women's

Swimming

6 1:58.23 941 Howe, Ally 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

7 1:58.63 932 Piehl, Caroline 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

8 2:00.61 890 Goldman, Leah 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

9 2:01.08 881 Fischer-Colbrie, Megan 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

10 2:01.31 876 Li, Yawen 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

11 2:01.53 871 Young, Taylor 17 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

12 2:01.80 866 Bates, Melissa 20 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

13 2:01.83 909 Isleta, Chloe 14 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

14 2:01.91 863 Craddock, Julia 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

15 2:02.19 857 Cochrane, Sabrina 20 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

16 2:02.24 856 Delisle, Laurence 21 PC Unattached 11/10/2012 2012 CA OBS UCLA vs Arizona

17 2:02.25 856 Chen, Kirstie 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

18 2:02.31 858 Bauer, Jenna 16 PC Neptune Swimming 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR lII/IV

19 2:02.36 854 Upshaw, Arlyn 18 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12 Time
Trials

20 2:02.54 853 Katter, Heidi 16 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

21 2:02.67 891 Green, Lauren 14 PC Quicksilver Swimming 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

22 2:02.94 858 Scott, Riley 15 PC Unattached 5/16/2013 2013 PC NCS Champs - obs

23 2:02.97 841 Jensen, Liv 22 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

24 2:02.98 841 Clarno, Kristen 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

25 2:03.13 841 Grimes, Alex 16 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

Boys Age 13-35 200 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 1:42.62 1035 Prenot, Josh 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

2 1:43.15 1021 Kremer, Tom 18 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

3 1:43.75 1005 Hinshaw, Ben 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi

4 1:44.36 990 Tarczynski, Marcin 22 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ga Fall Invitational-2012

5 1:45.01 1010 Ogren, Curtis 17 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

6 1:45.93 950 Pebley, Jacob 19 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

7 1:46.62 932 Nolan, David 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

1:46.79 928 Stumph, Steven 18 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
1:48.23 892 Simkovic, Oliver 21 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive

C

10 1:48.46 887 Swanston, Matthew 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

11 1:48.48 886 Hoyt, Trevor 21 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

12 1:48.79 916 Silverthorn, Nick 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on

13 1:49.35 865 Campbell, Sven 18 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

14 1:49.88 852 Higgins, Christian 20 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

15 1:49.93 851 Brown, Austin 22 PC Unattached 3/3/2013 2013 MENS PAC12
SWIMMING/DIVI

15 1:49.93 851 Wold, Alex 25 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation

17 1:50.11 847 Shaw, Mason 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

18 1:50.40 888 Messner, Michael 16 PC Unattached 5/10/2013 2013 PC CCS Championship - obs

19 1:50.66 833 Payne, Russell 26 PC Unattached 11/2/2012 2012 OR McSWIMville Invitational
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

20 1:50.69 870 Castro-Abrams, Kenneth 17 PC Marin Pirates 5/19/2013 2013 PC OAPB SCY Walk-on

21 1:50.78 867 Sanborn, Byron 17 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 2012 Brown Invite

22 1:50.95 989 Ho, Benjamin 14 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs

23 1:51.43 852 Liang, Andrew 17 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 2/28/2013 2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions

24 1:51.52 813 Scalise, Kyle 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

24 1:51.52 813 Johnson, BJ 25 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/10/2012 2012 PC PASA Closed Invit

Girls Age 13-35 400 Individual Medley Short Course Yards

Power

Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet

1 4:00.58 1028 Dirado, Maya 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

2 4:00.59 1028 Leverenz, Caitlin 22 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

4:07.95 956 Li, Celina 17 PC Pleasanton Seahawks 11/29/2012 2012 AT&T Winter National Cham

4 4:11.27 925 Driscoll, Lauren 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

5 4:12.74 911 Li, Yawen 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

6 4:13.76 901 Howe, Ally 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 11/10/2012 2012 PC PASA Closed Invit

7 4:17.55 866 Craddock, Julia 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational

8 4:19.88 844 Chen, Kirstie 20 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

9 4:20.25 841 Thaveesupsoonthorn, Chavisa 23 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 Mountain West Swimming &

10 4:20.67 837 Brown, Allison 18 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational

11 4:20.72 836 Upshaw, Arlyn 18 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH

12 4:21.06 833 Kastes, Katie 23 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/12/2012 2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional

13 4:21.99 825 Bauer, Jenna 16 PC Neptune Swimming 11/9/2012 2012 PC TERA SR III/IV

14 4:22.11 823 Livingston, Madison 19 PC Unattached 12/15/2012 2013 Christmas Invitational

15 4:22.76 818 Delisle, Marie-pierre 16 PC Unattached 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim

16 4:23.07 815 Brown, Marissa 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
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Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

17 4:23.38 812 Nanfria, Taylor 19 PC Unattached 2/27/2013 2013 WOMENS PAC-12
SWIMMING CH
18 4:23.61 810 Grimes, Alex 16 PC Unattached 3/12/2013 2013 NCSA Junior Swim
19 4:24.00 806 Houston, Tory 19 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
20 4:24.13 805 Mardones, Cristina 18 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
21 4:25.09 796 Locke, Elise 17 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/16/2013 2013 PC CAB SENIOR I
22 4:25.27 795 Beach, Megan 19 PC Unattached 3/20/2013  NCAA Division Il Championship
23 4:25.46 793 Simmons, Kaia 21 PC Unattached 11/30/2012 Ohio State Invitational
24 4:25.73 791 Chan, Andrea 21 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
25 4:26.18 819 Isleta, Chloe 14 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/9/2013 2013 PC SCSC Superleague
Boys Age 13-35 400 Individual Medley Short Course Yards
Power
Rank Time Points Name Age LSC/Club Meet Date  Meet
1 3:40.49 1018 Prenot, Josh 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
2 3:43.28 987 Hinshaw, Adam 19 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
3 3:44.87 998 Ogren, Curtis 16 PC Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
4 3:46.80 948 Hinshaw, Ben 21 PC Unattached 3/28/2013 2013 NCAA Division 1 Men's Swi
5 3:50.06 913 Stumph, Steven 18 PC Orinda Aquatics 12/6/2012 2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
6 3:50.12 912 Blazevski, Marko 20 PC Unattached 3/6/2013 2013 Division Il Men's & Women
7 3:50.52 908 Mahoney, Sean 24 PC California Aquatics 12/13/2012 2012 OK Elite Meet
8 3:53.13 880 Shaw, Mason 20 PC Unattached 11/15/2012 2012 CA OBS Arena Invitational
9 3:53.57 903 Messner, Michael 16 PC SUNN Swimming 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Lost Dutchman
Invitational
10 3:55.67 853 Pebley, Jacob 19 PC Unattached 2/23/2013 Men's Swim and Dive - Cal vs.
11 3:55.78 852 Wold, Alex 25 PC Santa Clara Swim Club 2/15/2013 2013 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation
12 3:55.92 851 Simkovic, Oliver 21 PC Unattached 2/20/2013 éOlS CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
13 3:57.18 969 Rooney, Maxime 14 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs
14 3:57.77 963 Ho, Benjamin 14 PC Unattached 4/4/2013 2013 PC Far Western Champs
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

3:57.88
3:58.18
3:59.80
4:00.49
4:01.02
4:01.21
4:01.26
4:03.00
4:03.58
4:04.00

4:04.26

847
905
810
803
797
796
873
777
789
767

782

Senior SC top times through 8/31/13
LSC: PC For Dates 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013

Silverthorn, Nick
Burns, Aidan
Luh, Alex

Ress, Eric
Kremer, Tom
Molinari, Matt
Matsuda, Daichi
Haley, Sam
Lerude, Ben

Chandler, Brandon

Bolender, Gabe

17
15
18
21
18
19
15
18
17
19

17
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PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

Pleasanton Seahawks

Santa Clara Swim Club

Peak Swimming
Unattached
Unattached

Palo Alto Stanford Aquatics

Unattached
Unattached
Reno Aquatic Club
Unattached

Unattached
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12/12/2012
12/6/2012
5/12/2013
10/26/2012
11/7/2012
2/28/2013
4/4/2013
11/29/2012
3/12/2013
2/20/2013

2/28/2013

2012 CA Winter CA NV Sectional
2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals
2013 PC SCSC Senior Il Walk-on
UT vs Indiana and Michigan

Cal @ Stanford

2013 GU AGS Speedo Champions
2013 PC Far Western Champs
Kenyon Total Performance Inv
2013 NCSA Junior Swim

2013 CA OBS MPSF Swim & Dive
C

2013 CC Juanita Allington
Memorial Senior Meet



